November 20, 2019
Mr. John A. Krakuszeski
Site Vice President
Brunswick Steam Electric Plant
Duke Energy Progress, LLC
8470 River Road, SE (M/C BNP001)
Southport, NC 28461
SUBJECT: Brunswick Steam Electric Plant – NRC Temporary Instruction 2515/194

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2515/194
Calculations BNP-E-4.008 Open Phase Condition
Response Time
0
Drawings
F-03001 230KV & 24KV Systems Main
One Line Diagram
37
F-03000 230KV & 24KV Systems Main
One Line Diagram
40
F-03043 230KV, 24KV, & 4160V
Systems Key One Line
Diagram
41
Design Change
Packages
EC 298348 Unit 1 Open Phase Detection
System
3 & 4
EC 300946 U1 MPT Installation 3
EC 299563 U2 MPT Installation 3
EC 415902 U1 MPT Trip Defeat 0
EC 415916 U2 SAT Trip Defeat 0
EC 413372 U1 Cyber Security Changes 0
AR 2206699 Open Phase Detection System
10CFR50.59 Screen
0
Miscellaneous LOT-AOP-
140
Licensed Operator Continuing
Training Simulator Exercise
Guide “Sat Phase A Failure…”
9
LOI-CLS-LP-
050
230 KV Electrical Distribution 17A
AOI-CLS-LP-
050
230 KV Electrical Distribution 6
SD-50 230 KV Electrical Distribution
System
24
1OI-03.4.3 Unit 1 Turbine Building
Auxiliary Operator Daily Check
Sheets
Deleted
 PMR-747065 PM Request for SEL Protective
Relay and Clock Batteries
 PMR-755683 Preventive Maintenance
Request for U1 MPT
 PMR-755687 Preventive Maintenance
Request for U1 SAT
 PMAD-
2137356
PM Add Request with
Assignment for OPDS
Evaluation
 PCHG-DESG PCS Open Phase Detection
System User Manual
06/30/2014
 UFSAR Brunswick Nuclear Plant Units
1 and 2, Section 8
25
7